
il.PPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 
]'TlJtllBER 1;., 1963 

1 
J:l 

All Ordinance specially appropriating from the General funds and 
Special Funds, not othenvise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, 
]\1onroe County, Indiana, and reduction of funds heretofore appropriated 
for the use of Departments of said City, to meet the extraordinary 
eI'18rgencies found to exist in the various departments_ 

BE IT ORDAINED BY TEE COHMON COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF BLOOHINGTON, NON ROE COUNTY, 
INDI ANA: 

SECTION L That therebe and hereby j.s appropriated from the 
General l:'Uuds of said City, not othenlise appropriated, to meet the 
extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more 
money for the current year of 1963, thaIl I'TaS set out in detail in the 
budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the 
follo','ling sums to the Funds and Depart:'lents of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana: 

Nayor I s Offi ce 
#36 Office Supplies 
Clerk-Treasurer I s Office 
#36 Office Sup:olies 
City Judge 
#36 Office Supplies 
City Engineer 
#11 !Salaries 
Citv Administration 
#250 Repairs and installation 

252 
# /Equipment repairs 
Police Depart'TIen t 
#33 Institutional-medical 
1152 Rents 
Fire DelJartmen t 
#26 Rad.io-new base station 
433 Institutional-medical 
1!l2 Equipment 

$75.00//'/ 

55. 'l4 // 

147.40 -; . 

160.00 ( 

traffic sigJ;l!11s 
l67~'00f 

2).00 / 

1300 .00///' 
50.00/ /. 

400. OO./~/:· 
500.00/ /" 
11-5'.89/ 

$75.00 

55.54 

147.40 

160.00 

2000.00 

1350.00 

-2!±2~ 

Total General F\mds Lr733.83 

SECTION 2. That therebe, 8..c'1d hereby i 9 , appropriated from 
the Special funds of the respective De]Jartments of said City, not 
otherHise a~)propriated the foll01.1ing sums to the Funds and Departments 
of the City of Bloomington, Indiana: 

/ 

Street Department ~ 
#21 Commun:i.cation-Transportation 50.00 ,/ 
1122 Eea t, lights, I·Ja tel' 100. 00'~ /, 
jjb41 Building materials 4B60.0<Y~/ .' 
lf44 Other Naterials 1000.00/' /<. 
#52 Rents' l65.00~//' 
#62 Social Security 357.83// 
ft72 EauipI!ient ll1-500.00 //. 21032.83 
Rosehiil Cemetery /i / 
1/:22 Heat, lights, ,<later 350.00~ .. 
1143 Repair Parts 100.00' / ,/ 
fin Equ:Lpment 200.00//' 650.00 
Parks and Recreation It' ~/ 
#11 Salaries 500.00/';/ 
.IL "J' • I (, ;/'- ,f" y22 Ileac, Ilgt:lts, Hater. 5S;cJ.OO//., 
#32 Garage and motor supplles 1~,0. 00/ / ,i' 
#64 Gross income tax 45.12/ / 
#25 Building illid equipment repairs-641.8Z· 1836.97 

Total Special Ftmds 23519.80 

S:SCTI ON 3. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from the 
General Fund of said Ci ty for the reason too t the amount previously 
appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount 
may be returned to the unappropriated f'cmds of the General fund fraY;] 
I'Thich it was appro1.Jria ted as follmJS: 



Havor's Office 
1/ ., 

if3? General Supplies 
ff~-~- Othe r 1\1a terials 
Cleri;:-Treasurer's Office 
1125 Equipment repairs 
J'r::~ C' b . t· d ' tf,/) \.~U scrJ_p J_ons an aues 
City Judge 
.1J.]2 N • 1 . d ,. tf.. i::ipecla. Juge ano. Jury 
.If:ry -:1 • 
1Tr2 ~qulpment 
Ci ty Engineer 
1132 Garage and motor supplies 
Police Depart'nent 
113~ Dog supplies 
1/72 Equipment 
Fire Department 
Jl. ". lrll SalarJ.es 
#36 Office Supplies 
#73 Clothi,ng--three nel:! firemen 

Total reductions in General Funds 

'50.00i/ 
25.001 

" 

40. 54! 
15.00 

100000// 
~7.~/ 

,/ 

160.Q.Q.[. 

300.00 f:~/ 
50.00/ 

400.00 
~5.89 

500.00 

75.00 

5554 

lLI-7.YD 

160.00 

350.00 

2Y·5~_ 

1733.83 

SgCTI orr~. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from the 
Special F\mc1s of sai.c1 City for the reason that the amount previously 
appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time and this amount 
may be returned to the lmappropriated f'nnds of the Special l:<lmds from 
which it ¥Tas appropriated as follous: 

Street DeDartment 
Pl' C 1 "'. if L Oa...LarJ_e s 
#262 Rental equipment 
,ften Ice '{...;-

1132 Garage and motor supplies 
1134 Traffic commission 
#36 Office Supplies 
Rosehill Cemetery 
#2~ Printing and advertising 

2082. 
460. 

5.00 
2000.00 

i2g:ro 
97.50/ 

202.50/ #25 Repairs--building and equip-
ment- -- -- - --------- - - -----I 

#261 Repairs--fountain and gate 
#42 Drive'way materials 
fM Other materi.als 
Parks and Recreation 
#33 Institutional and medical 
/13'4· Supplie s-- custodial 
;f41 Building rna terials 

Total rec1uction in Special Funds 

131.50 , " 
100.00/ / 

,118.50/ 

~5.12 
650.00 
2'00.00 

/" 

5032.83 

650.00 

112'Ldd... 

6377.95 

SECTION 5. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced frOI:1 the 
Special Ii1md appropriation for 1964 of said City for the reason that 
need has arisen for funds before the close of fiscal year 1963: 

Street Denartment 
,lL1'l n.'il"di~O" '"" ta»l' 1~ 1t'-t-__ .uu_ --1.1.0 Ci~a ' ..... _~ a .... 
:Jf72 Eiqllipmel1t 

2000.00 
14000.00 WOO.oo 

Total reductions in 1964 S-oecta1 Fund !l.nnropria tion- 16000.00 
~ ~ - -

SECTION 6. This Ordinanc(3 sball in in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Common Goundl and its approval by 
the liayor, subject to the approval of the State Board of l'ax 
~"! - ~ • 
vO-;n~,:'llSSloners • 

Passed and ado]llted by the Cornmon Gounci.l of the City of 
Bloomington, Indiana, this '5 day of Novembel', 1963. 

Attest: 

S/r:ary Alice Dcm1ajl 
Nary Al ice Dunlap, Pr-e-s-'-i~d"i-ng-p"---'O""f'=f"'"i-c-:e""r 

SiT D. EIUs 
T. -lJ~ Elri s ,--Cler-E--T-reasnrer 



;:';:~1 

",' 

Jt 

Presented 
Indiana, the 5 
o'clock ---L..rr:-

by me to the ;,jayor of the City of' Bloomington, 
day of Nove~nber, 1963, at the hour of _.,:;8"-_ 

SIT. D. Elli s 
T. D. Ellis, Clerk-Treasurer 

Approved and signed by me this -2. 
1963, at the hour of 8 o'clock P .1'1. 

day of Novemb6l', 

S/",!ary Al ice Dunlap 
Hary Alice iJimlap, Hayor 

ATTEST: 

SiT. DEllis 
T:-1J~ Ellis, Clerk-Treasurer 


